GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2506
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2013

IMPROVEMENT OF BORDER ROADS
Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Gujarat has forwarded a proposal for improvement of 965 kms. of border road on 30 May, 2009;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(@) & (b): Government has approved, in November, 2010, a proposal for construction of Gadhuli-Hajipur-Santalpur road of about 255 km. (122km. new road and 133 km. to be upgraded) at an estimated cost of Rs. 550.00 Cr. Gujarat Road and Buildings Department (GRBD), which is the executing agency for these works, has completed work to the extent of 130 km. for up- gradation of existing roads. The agency has prepared Detailed Project Reports (DPRs) for construction of new roads of 122 km. for execution of work.
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